## 505950031 03/04/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5996735

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
J. GARY EDEN	09/14/2018
JOSE A RIVERA	11/13/2019
AUSTIN STEINFORTH	10/11/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS	
Street Address:	506 WRIGHT STREET	
Internal Address:	352 HENRY ADMINISTRATION BUILDING	
City:	URBANA	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61801	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16127840

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3123600080

Email: docket@gbc.law

Correspondent Name: STEVEN P. FALLON

Address Line 1: 300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2500

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1201*129312	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN P. FALLON	
SIGNATURE:	/Steven P. Fallon/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/04/2020	

**Total Attachments: 5** source=15C7995#page1.tif source=15C7995#page2.tif

PATENT 505950031 REEL: 052015 FRAME: 0550

source=15C7995#page3.tif source=15C7995#page4.tif source=15C7995#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 052015 FRAME: 0551

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, J. Gary Eden, a citizen of the United States, residing at 4401 Trostshire Circle, Champaign, Illinois 61822; and Jose A. Rivera, a citizen of the United States, residing at 207 Misty Cove, Savoy, Illinois 61874; and Austin Steinforth, a citizen of the United States, residing at 908 N. Broadway Ave., Urbana, Illinois 61801, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

## LOW-SPECKLE LIGHT SOURCE AND IMAGING DEVICES WITH MICRO-REFRACTIVE ELEMENT STABILIZED LASER ARRAY

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on **September 11, 2018**, and accorded Serial No. 16/127,840;

WHEREAS, THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS, a body corporate and politic, having a place of business at 352 Henry Administration Building, 506 South Wright Street, Urbana, Illinois 61801, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and any United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

## NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS also assign all of its right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said

application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

J. Gary Eden

I hereby certify that before me, J. Gary Eden personally appeared and acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him 

(Notarial Seal)

Expires: <u>Jaly 25, 2022</u>

TRACY A HUNTER OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires July 25, 2022

Date 11-13-2019

acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sqaled and delivered by him I hereby certify that before me, Jose A. Rivera personally appeared and as his free and voluntary act on this 🔑 day of

Notary Public - My Commission

(Notarial Seal)

 PATENT REEL: 052015 FRAME: 0554

©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

☐ Trustee

Other:

Signer is Representing:

☐ Guardian or Conservator

Signer is Representing:

Trustee

Other: \_\_\_\_

☐ Guardian or Conservator

Date 10/11/18	Aziv4, U
	Austin Steinforth
~ .	me, Austin Steinforth personally appeared and ent was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him day of, 2018
	Land Dia
(Notarial Seal)	Notary Public - My Commission
	Expires: <u>July 25, 202</u>
TRACY A HUNTER OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires July 25, 2022	. 3°